

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2676/2024 CM(7286/2024)

NAZIR AHMAD KANA (SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate

Vs.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR GRAMEEN BANK
AND ANR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity for filing reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.09.2025

"Adil Ismail"