

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**WP(C) No. 2676/2024
CMNo. 7286/2024**

Nazir Ahmad Kana

...Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms Urba, Advocate vice
Mr M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Sharik Haqani, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.
(ORDER)**

21.11.2025

Having regard to the reply filed by the Respondents, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner had sought adjournment in the matter on the previous date of hearing for reporting instructions from the Petitioner. However, today, none is present on behalf of the Petitioner.

At this stage, Ms Urba, Advocate, appearing vice Mr M. Y. Bhat, learned Senior Advocate, appears on behalf of the Petitioner and submits that she has instructions from the Petitioner to prosecute this Petition further.

In view of above, list this matter for consideration on 13th of February, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

November 21st, 2025

"TAHIR"