

Serial No. 17
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2676/2024
CM(7286/2024).

NAZIR AHMAD KANA(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate.
Ms Urba, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR GRAMEEN BANK AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
21-04-2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Writ petition is *admitted* to hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the objections already filed by the respondents may be treated as a counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. The needful be done by the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 4th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21-04-2026
Showkat Khan