

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2676/2024 CM(7286/2024)

Nazir Ahmad Kana

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

(ORDER)

17.07.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time
to file Rejoinder.

List on 27th of August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGARs
July 17th 2026
Shoaib Javid