

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2676/2024
CM(7286/2024)**

NAZIR AHMAD KANA

...PETITIONER(S)

Through:

Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate.

V/s.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR GRAMEEN BANK AND ...RESPONDENT(S)
ANR**

Through:

Mr. Aasif Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.08.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner seeks and is
granted further three weeks' time to file the rejoinder.

List again on 22.10.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.08.2026

"*Hamid*"